1608 CONGRESS STREET




B4)L.CA USE GROUP .

@7&%\ APPLICATIO EBMH ISSUED

8.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . MAR 9 (1D d
ZONING LOCATION . . PORTLAND, Miid7,

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAMND, MAINE

T he undersigned heieby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture equpment o change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Muine, the Portland BO.C.A. Building Code and
Zon.ng Ordinance of the Cuy of Portlund with plans and specifications, if any, submisted harewith end the following specifica-
hons:
LOGATION 1608 Gongress. Strael....... ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiniceneees Fire Distric #1 3. #2 (3
1. Owner's .au and address . Erank Michaud-. 150 .Hohart. 3t, Telephone . 7.74-4813
9. Lesses"s Nanc a0d 20dAIESE ... ... ceiaeieie et e Teleghone
3 Contractor's name and address . Janas. Ga. Merry-453. Gorham .Rd., SQar.laelephone . 839-3213

...... Specifieations Plans

Matedal ..
Other buildings on same Iot
Fsimated coatractural cost ¥

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ..... GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application is for: 2 775-5451 To move 2 story wooden structure from

Dwelng . . Ext. 234 Congress St. to Frost St. (141)
Garage
Mawonry Bldg. ... 0
tWoml Bldg. ..o Stamp of Special Corditions
Alterations
Demolitions
Clune of Use
Other .
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the instullers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cul and mechanicals.

PERWITISTO BEISSUELTO 100 20 3R 40

Other: . ..vviecanencsesccnsnans

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
is any plumbing involved in this vork? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
I» connection to be made to putiic sewer? if not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been scat? Form notice sent?
Huight average gradetotop of plafs . ...oovve cvveene Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, {ront No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Materia! ¢f foundatior Thickness, top
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof coveriug
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or {ull size?
Size Girder ... ...t inn Columns under girders i Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carryiag parutions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:

Cn centers: 1st floor
Maxim.m span: -
1f one story building with raasonry walls, thickness of walls? . . cvvrnnierenernirnnnonnennn

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now acccmmodated on same lot . . . ., to be accommmeodated .. number commercial cars tc be accommodated . ..
Will automobile repairing be done other then minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? .
ZONING:

BUILDING CODE: @.§&. Vil there be in charge <f the above work a person competent
to see that the State and City requiremeris pertaining thereto
are observed?

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY
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B.0.C.A. USE GROUP
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . .. . .
ZONINMG LOCAT:ON___ _ PORTLAND, MAINE, ... Dage. 7, . J277 PITY of PBRTLAM]

%S APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT JSSUED
é*@ o I

DEC 16 1977

“o "¢ DIRECTOR OF B {LDING & INSPECTIOMN SERVICES, PURTLAND, } *AINE
The wdersigned hereby appies for a pernut v erect, al er, ~epan, derolish, move or install the forlov.:ng building, struc-
iure, equupnicnt or . ange use in accerdance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portiand B.O.C A Build:ng Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith ard the following specifica-
Lans.
LOCATION ..1608 Congress St.. ... Fire District *} g #2
! Ownu's name and address . Richard E. ’ Telephone 199-611
2 Lossee’s pame and addcress Telephone
3. Contractor’s =ame and address . Hillis. Moving & Riggina CQ.-607 Gray Rephoze . .
4. Architect . . ...  Specifications . . .. .Soug, Findhan
Proposed use of building 2. .car .garage
Last use . .SARe
Material .. . No. staries
Other buildings on same lot ..
Estzmated contractaral cost $

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ... ... .iiiiiiiiiiiinnnns GENLRAL DESC-IPTION
This application is for: @ 775-5451

Dweling To move building, 2 car garage Z£rom
Garage ... 160g Congress St. to 185 Sawyer Road
Masonry Bldg. . xfz!*.xx Cape x&Ykxadadx Elizabeth, Maine

Mew! Bldg. . .oooiaaan, 2C x 20 in sizw Stamp of Special Conditions
Aherations

Demo:itions
Change of Use

NOTE TO APFLICANT: Separate permiss are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing. #luctrs-
cal and mec..~nicals.

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 'R 201 33 40

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plunihng involved ir ... work? Is any electrical work involved in this w rk?
Is connr:ction to b= made to public sewer? .. ......... ... 1f not, what is proposed for sewage? ...... ...l
Has septic tank notice beensent? . ... ... ..oieneenn Form notice sent? ...
Huig'n average grade to top of plate Height avesage grade to highest point of roof
Size, front . .. ....depth..... . solid or filled land? earthorrock? ..........
Material of fousa tion Thickness, top bottom
Kindof roof ... ... .... Rise per foot Twwof covering
No. of chimneys ... Material of chimacys
Framing Lumber—Kmnd . ........ Dressed or full size? .. ....
Size Girder .... ... . ... Columns under girders i Max. on r~uters
Studs (outside walls »rd carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Briaging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet

Joists and rafers: Ist floor . ..

On center Istfloor. ............ ,2nd

Maxire «m span: Istfloor ..o .y 2nd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

IF A GARAGE

Nr,. cars now accommodated on seme lot . . . ., to be accommodated . .. number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other thun minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ..

Health Dept.: .
OErS: ovecuernrennnniarnmasersacasanss // /’A> .
/ ’
Signature of Applicq)_r;.%‘fﬂf Y

Type Name of above Robert. L.. Tinzaan

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address
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STATEMEHT ACCOMPANYIIG APPLICATION FOit EJILDWNG PERMIT

f'or‘f'\ F g’?m’k"-‘\'
nt 0L CodGRESS Sl pate 3 May 147

In vhose neme is the *itle of zhe property now rccorded® H.ov S'Tam..i\g

Arc thc houndzrics of thoe property in tac vicinity of, the proposc i york
show: clearly on the ground, ond how? Y£ S - RANITE o87Ts

Is the outline of the propossd worsg now gtekad out upun the ground?m___
I2 not, will you nctify thc Inspection Of{ice <han the sork is stoked out
and before any of the work is comng;.ced? _Fe >

Vhat is to be maxirmam prejocti.n or ovcrhang of cavea or drip?

Do you assume full responsibility for the co . ctness of the location plan or
statemeni of location filed wita thiz spplic...on, and does it show the
corplete outline of the proposed ;jorg on e ground, including bay windovs,
porches end other rojections? Yf o)

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in

the a@pg.ication concerning the sizes, design cnd use of the proposed tuild-
ing? Y€ &

Do you understcond +ant in czse dhanges are proposed in the locetion of the
vork or in cny of thc detoils specified in the applicution that o revised
plan and a\pylicution mst be cubmitten to this office veforc the changes
are made?_ 1< > )
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AP 1603 Congress Sirsut-3

s

Hay 28, 1947

Kr, ¥i'“ian . bl . T A

wanish VALl »

searborotgl, oo Subject: i. ait for new dwelling are rear of
Hr. Halsoey otailsy 1608 Congress Stroet

lolss Urroress Lhoeet

Cuntlemt

ermit for tho above work is imsucd hercwith, subject to e folloding e

1. Some twans of rroviuing air for coudx stion purioses o e Luaer roo .8
required in cass doory lealtt w it arv clomw!l. Too aclusure 22 this roos with the

sete) istn ord laoter walls ciad csiling and fire door is not res.ired Ly lmi, bal of
oourse Wiy te providec 1Y dedirud. . :

2. 1 dasirad the 2x\¢ jolsts of first floor fraring udy be notc el ovor and
supporiuX on 2x3 nailing strips sndked to sides. of jirior, instesd of resting on top
of #irdes as shown, aud g avoid the girders shoving bolew ceiling in Lasasent, roois,

e 4ille of LWidldiag are rocuired to Po no closor than U” Lo the flntoued prade
of g ound, )

.
s

. Le Yo panner of zupgorting e pay windows 18 snosn. Tre ukai way of doing
this. where 1o camdaiion is proviaod is by cantilevering ihe floor cLiers acroes sill,
and such s sothod should work out all right in this esse. I ~'hLir irovision ckan this
18 t. le .ade, syrroval should e oltained fras “his offsics Ytio:e olr,; aheac.

5. e of the cloowt partiticne Motween the taw bordrooms is reguired to be
fromod of 2l studs becauss it will act ns a bearing pertition.

6. A& scuttie thould be proviged %o give accoss Lo blind sttic space.

.

7. A separete permit issusble only to the installmcr is required for installa-
tion ¢f heating plant,

g, Hotices for inspection are required befo:e any closing in of wulls, parti-
tions and ceilin~. ic ons and before building is occupled.

Vory truly yours, .

inapactor of Bulldings
MS/3

(Cs t. C. Laplorre; 31 Third Strest, Old Crehard, Ho.
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A2 near 1603 Cunsress Ste=1

R&? is; 19-'-0?

Willien 3. Entwistle
Danlsl Village Subject: Application for peimit
Scarberough, Kains for construction of 2-st.ory
fielsvy Stenley : friie dwellsng at reap of 1603
1688 Congress Strewt Congress Street

Centlemon .

1. dins rited ®with Lhe avove applicaticn do not rave
nearly en h inforation concerning Lhe Ifrexdng of <he budide
a2 o w oo ous to 2ake sure that what is proposed casplics
with .2 adreienis of the 3ullding Code ard therefore we are
walll Lo issue Log persit wntil yat inforastion 2ag bee.
furnished,

Frazing or first, secand, end attic flocrg shcing zige

Gl girder, siza and srocin: of celizne, gize, spaelng wad apu
of Ilour Llubuprs witl, Crogs-srideicg at center or Szans, slze
“l Leaders oves 1arel o caings, ebe. are song of the doteils
alssing froc plans. 1t looks froo plan aus Lf part of the firgt
story maiy be belew grade and that soow peculinr conditions say
therefore ariss. What iz 4o Support ithe flggatoane tervaca
showa? IS box type 55111 35 to Le i50ed, boliing of bottey « -
bter to wall at cornurs and-Iatarvals pot exceonding aix rea.
should be shoum,

Yery truly yours 2

Insgector of Buildings

.« .
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I

(R7) PESWHENCE ZONE-C
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT VR [R5

- >4

4
o

Class of Building ar Type of Structure__Thizd flas2 —

e 1G7

Portland, Maine,— Mz 13,1 2R

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned kereby applies for a permit to erect alipr g the following building structize equipment in accordancs

with the Laws of the State of Mcine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications. if any, submited herewith
and the following specifications: . R

Location Bac e 16012 Congrese Stweel Within Fire Limits?__20 _Dist. No.

Owrer's or Lessee’s name and address— . B_slaey St anler, 1AN2 Coneress < veook

Telephone—— - —
Contractor’s name and addiess . owmer ¥illiam ¥, kEntwistle, Denish Villaze Telephone — s
Y Tl

Architect (2 < é Yy g é: 7 SEar’oo*ough R
it 24 ‘ s ,A.u..z__l’zm f'ed_yes No. of sheets =200
Proposed use of building. Dyelling

e o Mo failies. Y —
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $-S0003.

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Muterial . Ne. stories Heat Style of roof _Roofing
Last use.

Fee $_2.00

No. fam'lies — —— —

General Descripticn of New Work

To construct ¢ story frann dwelling 30'x20' as per plens

Permit Issued with Letfes’

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken ott separately by and in the pam: of

the heating contractor, .
) Details of New Work
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?—¥&8 -

i

Is any electrical work involved in this work?>_ Y& Height average grade to top of plate 14840

Size, front _depth No. stories_2_Height average grade to highiest point of roof—p3Len—o

To be erected on solid or filled land? zolid earth or rock? earth
t least L' helow grade
Thickness, lOp_.m"—bOttOm__lz!!—Cd"lf yes

Material of underpinning——*+o ai1d Height Thickncss

Materizl of focndationcON crete

Kind of roof_pitchegahle — Rise per foot___A" __ Roof covering——psphal® raofing Cleas C UUnd, Tah,

No. of chimney 1 M’lterial‘ of chimneys.—bri o __of lining. +ile

Kind of heat 8tesm Type of fucl oL : Is gas fitting involved?

¥ aming lunber—Kind__— pemlogk - Dressed or full size? dressed

Corner posts.. Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

Material columns under girders Size. Max. on ceaters

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 cr larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and cormer posts all one picce in cross section.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof 2x2

On centers: 1st floor. , 20d i , roof. 140

Maximum span: 1st floor. nd— . ‘ roof

1{ one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.
If a Garage

No. cars novs accommodated on same lot to be accommodated

Total numbsr comunercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repaising be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed btxilding?_.;__—— Cod
o Miscellaneous ) /
Will above work require removal of disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?. no 4

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent o see that the State and City requiremgnts pertaining therct/

¢ observed v

pxx;'L

T

————— o — T S T

———rs ol

Signature of ci 'e,\__'//ae/ekﬁv\.«»- 8 W/
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7 : {_’ﬂmu Nu. ~/'7/ /[j 7

Notif. closmg-

Inspn. 'closing-iﬁ

Final Notif. ) o :
Final nspn. : /// Z/ y &
7 ' 4

Ceit, of Occupancy issued W
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Permit No_____{

& FPoriland, Maine,__Feb, 5 s 19
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, >ME, :

The undersigned hore Y epplies for a permiz 3 install the following heating, cooking ur power equipment in
accordance with the Loy, of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and th- Ioll=wcing specificaticns:.

[aOCZlﬁOﬂ _lﬁQﬁ._QQﬂF,Iﬂﬁi_.ﬂL Use of Buﬂding DW‘e }- l i ng .

£ -

. Y lgue C- s . )
Name and address of owner %+ 3. Toldot, 1eur ¢ Jress L3 == Ward_

Cot tractor’s name and address. 3&1lsrd 0il & -quip. Co. of ieine Telephone_ 215
' 124 5ifh Cireet -

. L. qu'lﬁ -
General Description of Worl: iy L CRIE (e
P Recull"gkrﬁ(_”

l\

5y b

AL
To install__ Q01 __Burning “auinzans SteanrHpating SFIVE e
‘ ' ) ')?-‘_“I-r Ny - L

1F HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE IS
. . .. ) e Yy
Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar’__VES __ If not, which story__ ___Kird of ‘f‘ueL%.,“.—_;‘_-,f":‘._L.)_Lkz..—-_.

Concrete .

Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete flgor or what k}nd)

Miniinum distance to wood or combustible nxalen'al,“ from top of boiler or casing topy of furnace,
from top of smoke pipg.\;, from front of heater ‘ from sides or back of heatermf_____
Size of chimnéy flue ______ Other con)ﬁe&ions to same flue_ _. ‘ : .
o C IF OIL BUKNER ) 7 )
Nax;‘e and type of burner__Balliard nzge Labeled and approved by .I:Tndcrwritcrs’ Laborstories . 785 -

Will operator be always in attendance? - Ty pe of oil feed (gravity or pressurc)-.-f..P regsure —
X 1--278 Ggal., e

Location oil sterage__38S€ment i ~Nu. and capacity of ranks.

. Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame ?vesHow many tanks fireproofed?

Amount of fee enclosed FIL:_]- 00__ ($1.00 for one heg\te‘r te., 50 ¢ adi
building at same time.) : ’ ﬁnLi[—. Ki)) Lﬁ(ﬁ g
Signature of contractor
INSPECTION COPY - . E

s._m..»...,,g\...,,.,..,,.m._m‘.m_.w,‘..ﬂ-wm T O e bt e e e e
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | @6
Class of B.."/.i~7 or Type of Structure Installation
Portland, Maine, April 1k, 1970 oY af ‘@ﬂ%ﬂ
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINC 3 *‘RTLAND, MAINE urs s

The undersigned herchy applies fu: = permit to erect alter repair demolisk install the following building struclure eguipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted kercwith and the following specifications:

Location ... h00%.Congress. dte.. Within Fire Limits? .o Dist. NOwoe
Owner's name and address .........0k1s August, 1609 Congress Ste Telephone.....

Lessee’s name and address Telephone.........

Contractor’s name and address Telephone.. e "
Architect Specifications.. . Plans o JES ....No. of sheets ]:,«
Proposed use of building Hall.&.....Dwelling. No. families ... 1.

Last use ... 1 n No. families . -
Material. frame.....No. stories 2. Heat Style of roof . Roofing

QOther buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $.m s Fee Sunlaf0u

General Description of New Work

To instc1l (1)-100 gallon propane gas storage tank, outside above ground
in place of (2)-100 lbs.

Tank to set on Lx4x1l5 cement blocks.

Sent to Fire Dep\.jﬁ.‘.r 4

Rec'd from Fire Dept. e,

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out scparalely by and in
ke nasne of the heating conlraci."r. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractors

Details of New Work
Is any piumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this worls? .......
Is connection fo be made to public sewer? If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form motice sent?

Height average grade 10 top of plate wummmmcain Height average grade to highest point of oo} ST———
Size, front depth No. stories .........solid or filled 1and?.... mmmmmmearth or £OCK? svrrerersssmemsness
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per foot ... ... ROOf COvering

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys... of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind ' Dressed or full S1Z€2em e . Corner posts Sills

Sice Girder e i Columns under girders ... e STZ comrermrns o M @X ONL CENLETS ..

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor... 2nd 3rd FOOF s semrsssssssessssssess o0

On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st flosr... 2nd 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage ‘
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated....
. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..mme e

APPROVED: Miscellaneous -
. - Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ...
Grviee . (OO .. LASZT2 | o e B o P
o 7 / / Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
. (2 lara. .. l/, L5/ 2D.: see that the State a.d City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ....d<5 ...

e Gas Corp.

o Suburban Pro
cs 301 ﬁ?ﬂ - .
INSPECTION COPY Signatur of owner .. BY://V 523 -~ L fl M2




:un:in Zo.ﬂ o \ .\Wv\fﬁh
Location \A o7 ﬁ“\.\\\‘cfm\k\q A,
; — 7"
bunee ([ 10 o (Bt
Date of permit W\ \ /S \va
7 7

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

mSE:m Out Notice

Form Check Notice




Re: 1608 Congreas Ste

Juns 10, 1968

L & F Construction Company cec to: Dtis J. fugust
Box 1059 1608 Uongress Strest
Manchester; H. He

Gentlemen:

Upon inspection of catached 2-cer Jarage at abova
address we nobte headers over door openings o be two 2xh inch
riab ways, whereas on permit application you {ndicate"4x10 inch
laminated gable end'.

Please advise of the reason for substitutions

Very truly yours,

Nelson Fe Cartwright
Field Inspector




7.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERM.

for D_capr carage
at__ 1608 Congress Lureet Dave  May 15,

Tn whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Olis J. sw

Are the boundaries of the property ina the vicinity of the proposed work
shown clearly on the ground, and how? ves

Is‘ the outline of the proposed work now sbaked out upon the ground? _ yes
If not, will yon notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out
and before any of the work is commenced?

What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip? 8"

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or

statement of locabion filed with this application, and does it show the

complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows,
porches and other projections? ves

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in
the application conceming the sizes, design and use of the proposed
building?

e s
s

Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the
work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised

plan and application must be submitted ta this office before the chanrges
are made? oS

]

e il
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure L..Third Class. . ...
Portland, Maine, ... M2Y 8,.1968 . |REY - LT RED
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, TORTLAND, MAINE T

The undersigned hereby a pplies for a permit to erect aller repair demolish install the Sollowing building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code end Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ..1903 Congres e Dist. No.

Owner's name and address .y Telephone. s

Lessee's name and address - Telephone.. e -
Contractor's name and address .. . L & F Construction Co., Box 1059, Manchester,® 'IHefephonem,,...._.‘..,..“...

ATCRITECE +v v s s« o sty & s s 2 e s Specifications. . Plans ...y€S............Mo. of sheets ... "
Proposed use of building ... e CAY EDTAER J— . No. families ..

LLASE USC . oo weeernn s asssss s ivsn o e resonne vt No. families

Material .ow v o, No. storics U [P Roofing

Other buildings on same 1ot ... .. o e e -
Estimated cost $..228008 . Fee $.7 ¢ e
Genvral Description of New Work

To construct 2~car frame garage 201 x22!
ties— 2x€&  4B" o. 2.

2-8! door openings - 4x10 taminated
gable end

1t is understool that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is lo be taken ot scparalely by and in
the name of te heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor -

Details of New Work
Is any pl.mbing involved in this WOTK? e e s oo 18 AN electrical work involved in this work? ...
Height average grade to top of plata .. Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front.....aQ'....... depth .. 248 ... No. stories .1 .solid or filled land?so:‘—id earth or rock
Material of foundation gongrete. slab Thickness, t0p ... .. bottom
Material of underpinning Beight Thickness
Kind of roof .....pitch Rise per {00t .Sl Roof covering ...asphali.reefing Class.G.Und,. tak.

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys. . Of UNINE worcesmsssmores Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind...... “hemlock Dressed or full size? .dressed
Corner posts ...3=2%kh Sills......2=R%h.....Girt or ledger board? . Size

ITACTS e e e s e o v+ DVER « aer v s s s Columns under girders . Max. on €enters ..

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-24" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor..conexrete... ., 2nrd 3rd , roof 2%6
On centers: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 15t flOOT.memmnee . 2nd N s

If rne story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? Y= 11 SO———

If 2 Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot...0.., to bc accommodated Z....number commercial cars to be accommodate

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. .00

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any treeona ublic street?....20....
O ST ... el o go P
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements perf.s1 ag thereto are
observed? ... ¥E&S...

Olin August
], & F Construction Cu.

TN ’ 2
Signalure of owner ...By2 Lo e rmaddd e k““(t ..[,L{a&jg.. e oo s
INSPECTION COPY

i
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Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.
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C-51-152-1

(1608 Congress Strecet)

11/15/51/wau

Registered Mail, Return Receipt Cctober 24, 1951

Mr, H, F. Staniey
1608 Congress Strest
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr, Staanley:

With reference agerin to your application for a building pexmit to construct
a poultry house abt 1608 Congress Street and my letter of September 12, 1951 secking
more information wibh regard te application of the Zoning Ordinance und Building Code
to the project, an inspector Irom this office reports that your proverty is found
in violaticn of both Building Code and Zoning Orwlinance, as indicabed belew, and
this letier is formal notice of these violations, which, as authorized anu directed
by Section 109 of the Building Code (copy enclosed) you are horeby directed to correct
before Hovember 15,1951 so that your property will be in conformity with both Ordinsnces.

vader the Building Code, a former truck body has been located on Lhe property
and is beirg used for keeping poultry in it, no permit haviig becn procucved end the
truck bod;s not complying with the requirements of the Building Code for u bullding,
8o thab ine permit could nol, have been dssucd, if applied for., the new poultry house,
evidently the one indicaved in your appiicaticn of September 11, hus been constructed
without first securing the building permit, and iv has been constructed with framing
and in a manner wholly contrary to Building Code requirements for such construction,
To mention a few defects, the sill is 3 instead of the solid /x6 required by tho
Building Code end indicated in your application; part of the studs in exterior walls
{uprights) are only 2x3 instead of 2xl, and many of the studs ars spaced more than the
greatest allowed distance of 24" frorm center to center. There u many obher discrepancies
oo numerous to mention here, and the only remedy is to ontirely remove the building,
which ast 'is included in this order. )

Under the Zoning Ordinance, as I tried bo explain in'my letber of September 12,
the new pouliry lkeuse and the truck body being used for poultry arc lucated on parts
of the property not used for keeping poultry in 1938, aid 2 or 3 other small prulbti
houses have evidently been unlawfully located on the property and used for poultry
besides the slzable shod which may have bsen used for poultry in 1938,

It is realized,Mr. Stangly,thet you own a wvery large tract of land, and it is
easy to see that you would like to keep poultry or expand the wic of the lard for
kecping poultry as it oxisted in 1938, but such a use or such an expansiaa aust be
carried on only in compliance with law.

this order requires the removal from the premises of the bmc'k body as well
ag the demolition of the rucently constructed poultry house—all before Novenber 15,
That would seem to placc the property in compliance with the Building Code.

. If thls order is carricd out in that faskion, and you wish to continue keep-—
ing poultry cn the property, you should then apply for a permit to build any new ,
pcultry houses that you plan, taking care to give us correctly the complete details
as to foundations aml framing and sizes and gpacing of merbers proposed and a loca-
tion plat showing sccurately the location of the proposed buildimg 2r builldings with
ralation to the property lines; with relation to your dwelling sni with relation io
any other structures remaining on the land, We are unable to issue such a permit




Mr‘ HQ Fw Stan.‘.e.‘,' October 21}, 1951

vader the Zoning Ordinance, lut the application should be filed in Precisely the
Seme mamaer as though you thought we could; that is if you desire to go to the
Zoning Doard of Appsals seeling an exception. If that is your desire, when the
application for the nay building is file d; you should notify the permit clerk that
Yyou desire to seek an ¢xcertion from the Zonlag RBoard of Appeals, and directions
for filing your appeal wiil bo sent to you by mail,

I have no desire to be abrupt op dictatorial in any
Stanley, but 1f you do not care for these violations as ing

stated, it will bs my duty to ask the cooperation of the €
City to procusd against you according to law witheut furthe> notice,

Yery tuuly yours,

Jarren ¥olonalc
Inspactor of Buildings

WieD/@




(RC) RESIDENCE ZONE - €
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ..Third.Class
Portland, Maiue, September 11, 1951
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

.

The undersigned hereby applies for @ #3imit to erevs alter repair deniohsh install ‘e following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stzie of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordnance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted Lerewith and the following specifications:

Location ..1608. zagress.Street - Wnkin Fire Limits? e e Dist. NO- e
O~ yame and address H,.F..Stanley.,.1608.Congress. St Teloyione,
Lessee's name and address Telephone. s

Contractor's name and address .....0¥R8L. Telephone. s

Architect .. Specifications....mm Plans .yes.......No. of sheets .
Propos2d use of DUilding . wemmsrsmssine JPouliry. housa... No. families .- -

Last use n No. families .o

Material...... £rame......No. stories co.d. v Heat s Style of roof ROOfINE womrrrmsemsmsssmrnions
Other buildings on same lot dwelling
Estimated cost $...t00 e e v Fee §.

General Description of New Work

!
15/x 4o
To demolish existing poultry house and

To construds 1 story frame poultry house 12'x20! 17—~=‘> fé '\\
* -

CERTIFICATE oF occup
REQUIREMENT IS wia ['é%o.
ely by and in

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick is to be taken ovt separa
the name of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this 7073 3 S — e o Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...
Height average grade to top of plate 1L — .. Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, {ront. depth “No. StOries ..k...solid or filled land?.
Material of foundation ..cedar..past.s... .. Thickness, top bottom cellar

Material of underpinning Height ThICKNESS wevmssmrsemarsreess crsmams sseoms

Kind of rooféﬁgfghg%&... .........R;csg.}?er £00t oo Roof covering ...a8phalt. reofing Class C Und,Lab,

No. of chimneys ..‘....m.“.......,.}ﬁf.x.sNPz%terlal of chimneys.... ... of lining . Kind of heat
Framing lumber—Iind......8080RG=E3NG. ... e crnn e IOrC8SED OF fuIll size? ...

Corner posts ...LxL Sills..s%8 Girt or ledger board?
Girders. Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers ...

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor Py 20 ey, BT , 100f o Rl e
On centers: 1st floor. ) , 3t 100f e @ —

141

Maximum span: st ﬂaor""Z{'j""thrﬁ""Géh@é*r , oy 100f T35

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.......... to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buildin?....

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any trez on a publicstreet?. . Lag

Will there be in charge of the above work a petson comipetent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining tuctsto are
observed? ...Y88.....

et

' o o \.‘..,e‘f,_.. e
. ’./ B : r, " ) "
Signature of 0WNEr .y % /Z‘f/@r; ///% /)/Lf/z CAC L e/

N
"« CTION CoPY

; i .
st o e 15 )
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e,

) 10/30/51
1¢02 Congi2ss Si peet

Mr. Starle¢ s came in today, Violation of the Zoning Ordinance seems so
Einor becruse tl: new poultry house is only about 15' from the former and much
larper and dilap .dated poultry house, and tie haydship upon him of removing
the entire poaslt ‘¥ house and rebuilding to comply with the Building Core and
under zoning apr :al seems so great that it was decided xax that we would just
regrd the maite » on the basis that all the poultry on the place would
be kept in thc g w house and that the rude shelter that he has built with garage
doors without 3 ermit will be entirely removed and the truck body (he says this
was there to'g b fore he bought the property) and the other smal)l shed will be
used ror accesso y storage in connec*ion with the dwelling.and garden use,

On tnic ba is ws 1) not issue permit and to not give consent in uny way
on the wor. that has been done » but we will not object to his putting weather
covering o wall; and roof. All of this is on the basis that if difficulty
arises lat:z» witl regard to this, Mr, Stanley has agreed that he will remove
the new poultry ) suse,

He stokxe al jut moving the truck body faxuker fartker from the street and
down over *hs b::¢ so that it cannot be seem from the street, and I told him
that we ca=not it sue a permit for such a moving and »x if done would have to
be on the srae basis of being if difficulty arises.

WHeD,




5

..... Z{/Mtf —/‘Z:&‘w ‘

6o

n

o —

&l ey c.f o 4
L2843 i denl 2 L |

i

V' Py a'% ﬁ]&M.ﬂ.{J N

e aa———

R ,»t(n..\,?f}",f .

::«:gf/ﬁ . f:,;_ﬂ"/

'f,é'mr- /y—wf 276

¥
*‘:L-'{‘.‘n.:;;
. " ce e .

rﬁ;’l’}f{ﬂ
” LT E)JO . 4[:{;/‘2,(55&;7,,

——

6"

-~ G-

N

Lowy.

e .;q_.lw o Fas)
o }{M / LMM {{

- 22X (r;_,:z,wwf,&;

e s A e e
- A Tt
e /./{/g /-e‘ 2. (cw_.r N
- u.{of' i
e Z-y.

Da- e e :.;’53

o
/-4!_4 tow LD

/-{ %J‘wu a.“c{;,. E’*’;(‘r 1/4/
o . 4

&‘L/“?f’ / "?

- {’f /’bfut’g&“#‘"
i___3_></h - ¥

<

t' -

V4
G {ff’f 5 ,,0&1 5

e

L, T L/ LS" wbtfr /"ﬂéu«w‘m\_ N

Tl 0.,
Cnﬁ__‘ AM"'{

S..l‘«» c—t'

X %5

ax s

10/17/57

Tt W Lat g e e e .

v .,c«.;é, s ani 20 e mz:Q*'A‘ 4 1/{( .
/Jz_»d'/ &r(rr.-, < (/l+wl{’d_)
f ,,(m::«‘::’,{ PP/ M#‘ILQ‘ ¢'7
a7 Z%,
«,g{[« f‘?q_x f.;.r s & x_q., (;.. ;7/:’ Wa/f;.a\,.m

/a—w{

lortes 5—

£/

are @

v

afq-m,?f/{
o.q,.

B it Lo [t HTiw fca/c/m % Cooando, (_/

a5e /

Lt {‘ﬁ Lf_f' G & &{.‘u,r

- C-awm./
/L/:’fa..c..:—-.: 22X ;fu z MLé’ / -

et —m . Zm,@ ,/Mczﬁ .
W‘ﬁ a )= I /.
ad Ll . %_{MQ_(( Al

LN S P Wy .

L2 7/5 2. 3/»%%

/

e ol e sy R e+ o et 14 ar 2T

B . .; 150 e A s At o b W o ML L8 KR4 Pt B A

{

i

¥
LR 4
s
S
\
.
3 i
-t
\ .
S
-
.,‘<
Ll
N
1
\\ -L
AN
\,
\
!
.
V.
p
+
.
"
’ i
B e
-
: ".u L
LB
K
.‘i‘
L] art
. ]
X ]



f’

ety i e sy ST e SR it bt TA

j f*‘

-

— ﬂ.:_“ zﬂ,rw'{ g (ié‘./

/ic"'f’ ./zmuw :;waf
' 'F’wj' ,Qﬂv"-’w”’ Ko J&, / ,,,“4

//wq.t_ Sl /*r.«*r é/” 4’4,4.2/ .49/7'-
/—*”"' oA rzg ff/;’/n///m:r z:,{a ::{z .

i

i

3

- o 7 ‘
%

PR

- ;- CZ: "‘”":"‘ [({4“ AM /(“-’ e~ Pt y 5 :’_'!; ac-ft C’(.ﬁ :;:[
e ‘LQ—":”) Sfé""‘\ 7"” é—' ‘-tf'““-ué'(w«ﬁ’ ] pv Wé' - éo—p--m.o,,

v T z‘f/y(,m..a.u i A t#-i, %‘w""ﬁ Lef/ @—(/ /‘L(" - .m:_a /Qt’ﬁffzu

' i

| .
Dt it c(w«.,r Cﬁ/{ s QLE/ _) g R —— %1 7

' Q

(I
e /)f,',f Lo /;’ M'_Zi@ .

e ("f'l)-ﬁutﬁt' 3 L‘,r*’ th : f\.«:‘.ﬁhmd%
__,//;..-m

A AW LY O ,a’f{/.Mwb/z_ama;(é;v ”.“_4:
:?TZ%" et I GG

e 4 e 72T S -

R %/.a ‘;:,-,,a 'ZZM et ’z.-w(:/ /‘,A:.e.»e'/ "?%**9 _— i
Y Wxd 27 /:ad/‘w e i /_ 4&«74‘ ‘1«{-@; .
N Cf«_.w' ,fm-ﬁ-»u/“ S ornll Lﬁnigw - c’f{f,c:..caﬁ, LD O ) Tt %

L »m/c,.‘ ‘. w.,oz( Cls —/ J S 7««.:,.(

Y ,4_&,./1(;) R & é&( ; [ﬁ—d( e ,——~: e

o ﬁ___.{fjﬁ_} A,-:_W D ﬁw«.ﬂ/{ ,.z—._.<f'7/ i

o ,Qa,uz u-«-% /zr'*‘»c%-*- ;

f,.‘“ u.f/l-—ﬁ ojf et j’)"\ﬁ, ,_,,4/71——'\}

. ’ - 7 '.’ 7 - - . .
P L' Fo RO LT




o g S

o -

it i 3 o s
PO

R
R R

i

o i e

P
LY g

C1

e )

e
SN Y

+

PR—

[PETE JE o DA S

__..,._"
i
i
s

. 5 Foe e ey el

N ¥ . b
} P [ S SRR SN
. TR, ) g y H .

. {7 . : ! N

. . Pl s e b s -

o

-

o e C AR RN U B T

i
v
§
i
!
'
B

R s e s P S V- WM

i L : . .
« s o e it et 4w o et

. 3 ¢
B Sl s H H 1 : : : :
e LR SRR LA TR T P~ iod
4 R LT Lo S NP SO _,W - H H ; :
e R : i ; . [Paarai SR U -t
- Lo : : i : N : N
| MUK T : FY T Gl < ) ! i : : :
By b b e B f e i e g Lo e n e RN [V P :
A : A S ; ; et
IR, [N S PSS »
e R S =N NS SRS S
H N B H . R N N
: H ¥ N PR : E
) L N t . : - K
< o e § e S SO AU : el
e B LR S PR SR
R [ :
o i o :
£ : .

3.

B e e

. 1 N
et e Ve e et et e e
o e e

v 1

o,
— e e e e e - . 1
- . N f“"?" .
T [
- N

404 A s b et e i it

B T TUS NS Safa Wt
‘- 3 : .
A e
2 e ot
v 5 4
[PPSR A ST .
TREIEE e

i

o o e e e
1 <

s i i
e e s e
v T - w




Foast 2yt 4fy 00lo st

X3

R

I

i

H

e o s +

el Shoudd 29y
T 9““0.(’. A

L el iy bt b ot n <o dH

RECEIVED

- SEP1 81951

s, OF MOG Inse,
N ONY or PoRTLAXY

P

e




e
[+
2
S
[+
~J
i
bl
T
B L D
S s
SN
~Jd ‘y
)

)

[y

B

v



 Hgi-H. Fu Stonley
1608 Cong: as Strest

’ “':Pdr:?.!;am ; Holne

. Dedr Me. Skanleyst St R oo R

N .
e

Bocause 2 poultry house is whigt 1s called 8 neaoconforming Use i ‘he’

- Zonidz Gydidzce in Lhe Residence C.Zoae whors your property at 1608 Congrozs streeb o

f rlﬂbﬁ;iﬂ:lﬁbim we the nreperty lines end yoir own duelling, L

‘is-located, wen tuPyrroblea 13 noedad as to procisely whal you proposs. S .

s "¢ have been wmable fro the rocord to identify the locaticn of:ii::a ool st c
"ir{g;;:{oultr'\-‘!kmz'ée“to be demolizhed: Flease indlcats about vhen this existing poudtry <

" v Al s " -
‘house ways builk, aad whether or pob it sos besn used habitually sincs 1938 Loy &

“poultry houis.

° B ‘e T © - Ve L

. Plepse ohod the ;;réciag:lpc;‘.%{_io:fo{‘.thﬁ evishing, poulbry, HoUss
by. direpiions ulth rolehion to Hp propariy Jimos-and your owmncwellds

X

fleaas . oher s Lig procise loc:sion proposod for tho now saaller ro
- i1 - 5

B

- “x* ’ .
- Uglses the yeoposed poclonry housd would ocsupy a perd of the shes site as

“ths ons o o demolished +ip building permib i not izeucble prcer bk e Boaln Ordinsace *
» H 2

‘and- would not be wolrar yau wers sueosssiul in appenl to the Toard OF AJpoais. ~R L
R AV YR P LN G enans : I .
. svon though the sbove pallers vy el be cicered wp, thore arg o aursber of =
questions uader Lhe Bailding Code as to framing, suprorts obe. ke wiil neod the
., apsuraneg- bhet the cadar post famdstions w1l extend at least k' below tre surfece
of.the: graund, also tho location of these posts on the basis thet the 4ub eiil wdll -
teisat adth the A" gimension upright, will ba a1l one plece of Tuder in eross scctioa
o end 1412 Toally ba a bomn botueen the posts. Informstion 25 to the cmount of risc per
foot of 'both long amd short spans of the roof 1411 ba noccosary and vhleh v the 7
‘rafters wiil run-—the 12-foot way or the 20-foot way. You have rerely given 2xh4 o
_Sraftgxé',jf‘&()“ fyran cenber bo copter on 3pans of 7% 57, This probably i.:;psob s_};'oq;
“enough unlass the pltch of the roo® 40 5 or 67 to the Took. ~ Lt geldl
.- You have.shawm 2x4 fleor joists, 18" frau center bo.center withour saydug .
‘which way the flcor joistc will rin. You have iiiicated a 2x5 through under the coater .
<of ‘the" floor jolsts. Thda appears very swrh too lght. ¥e do not usuwelly insist on very
groat: ptrength” in poultry house £locrs, bws it is often truc tiat the buildings may be
f‘crmge;d}to:_qéme”otner use-or part of the floor my be used for storing grain otc. AL -
,should: furnish’a framing plen of the floor showing the sizo, specing and spans off the
! floor jaistd,-and.a heavier beem thon 2x5 will be needed as & conter girder, Indicote
“elsowhat spdns the cenber girder will be on by -indication &xd Jocntion of the cedar . ¥
=, posts which will support-it. It is nlso necessary to indicobe vhother or not.ths poultry-”
_house ‘will be raised abeve the ground as uswl, also vheb Jind of woath . rooistive cover-
ing willbe used on the outelde of the wplls, Tha Bullding Code recuires trls to be une
» doubtedly weather resistive and of guch a cheracter as ts be permanently duratle for out-" .

,,_sidé“io:c.poéixm. ‘Any waterlal which ‘is 8o musible.that it may be rolled up iz not accert-
-Uables. . Py . Ft s . * g : . SR - i T ..
;a‘ ° /Q .,cjg A it A B2 8 , :

w T § ;Vérjztﬁﬁy‘ymxrs,g

Warren MeDonald: |
Inspector of Bulldings
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¥r, ll. P, Stanley Septewse. 12, 1951

P. S, Our record seems to snow that you secured a pemit to corstiot =
dwelling in the rear of your own dwellinz severzl yvars ago and theb excavation was
mace but no further work done at thet tice, the permit aow having lapsed boccuse work
has been (iscontineed for suca a lonn uima,

bil) you be kind ecough to advise us '
what your slans may be for it in the fubure? -~ Viusd~wd ploan e geo.
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